Doniphan County	State of Kansas	August 6, 2024
INSTRUCTIONS	STATE OFFICES	TOWNSHIP OFFICES
 To vote you must darken the oval (●) completely. Use a blue or black ball point pen only. 	For District Magistrate Judge District 22 Position 1 Vote for ONE or Fewer	For Iowa Township Trustee Vote for ONE or Fewer
NOTICE	o	0
If you tear, deface, or make a mistake and wrongfully mark any ballot, you must return it to the election board and receive a new	COUNTY OFFICES	For Iowa Township Treasurer
ballot. To vote for a candidate, darken the oval (●) to the left of the person's name.	For County Clerk Vote for ONE or Fewer	Vote for ONE or Fewer
To vote for a person whose name is not printed on the ballot, write that	0	
person's name in the blank space provided for such purpose and darken the oval () to the left.		PRECINCT OFFICES
NATIONAL OFFICES	For County Treasurer Vote for ONE or Fewer	For White Cloud Precinct Committeeman Vote for ONE or Fewer
For United States Representative 2nd District Vote for ONE or Fewer Nancy Boyda Baldwin City Matt Kleinmann Kansas City	For Register of Deeds Vote for ONE or Fewer	For White Cloud Precinct Committeewoman Vote for ONE or Fewer
STATE OFFICES		
For State Senate 1st District Vote for ONE or Fewer	0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
D	For County Attorney Vote for ONE or Fewer	
For State Representative 63rd District Vote for ONE or Fewer	0	_
	For Sheriff Vote for ONE or Fewer	Vote Both Sides
For District Court Judge 22nd District Division 2 Vote for ONE or Fewer	0	_
D		

QUESTION NUMBER ONE	
To vote in favor of any question submitted upon his ballot, darken the oval to the left of the word "Yes." To vote against it, darken the oval to the eft of the word "No."	
Shall the following be adopted?	
hall a countywide retailers' sales tax in the mount of one percent (1%) continue to be evied in Doniphan County, Kansas, for a period ot to exceed five (5) years, to take effect becoder 1, 2025, with the revenue produced herefrom to be utilized for the following urposes: (1) to finance capital improvements to oounty owned property deemed necessary by ne Board of County Commissioners of ioniphan County, Kansas, including, but not mited to, repairs and improvements to the ioniphan County Courthouse and repairs and nprovements to the Doniphan County Law inforcement Center; and (2) to purchase oil and hat and/or asphalt to make permanent nprovements to county roads and repair xisting hard surface roads; and (3) to assist with the funding of continued expenses incurred ith updating and modifying the countywide 911 mergency system; and (4) to fund economic evelopment incentives to attract new	
usinesses and industry to the county and cities lerein; and (5) pursuant to the provisions of .S.A. 12-189 any funds generated from this ales tax which exceed the amount of revenue equired to pay the costs of the special projects numerated herein, shall be credited to the ounty General Fund to relieve the tax burden f the County?	
Yes	
No	
	Vote Both Sides
White Cloud	Typ:01 Seq:0013 Spl:01